Legal Notice

Public Hearing

Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District

Tuesday, January 24, 2023

6:30 PM

Remote Participation Meeting Via ZOOM Webinar at:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88049222474?pwd=ZEpjSmF2bmY3bjdxOS9Tejh1b1lJQT09

Webinar ID: 880 4922 2474

Passcode: 141193

There will be a public hearing on the FY24 Budget for Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District covering the period of July 1, 2023 - June 30, 2024. The hearing will be held at a meeting of the School Committee at 6:30 PM on Tuesday, January 24, 2023 via a ZOOM webinar at:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88049222474?pwd=ZEpjSmF2bmY3bjdxOS9Tejh1b1lJQT09

Or One tap mobile:

US: +16465588656,,88049222474# or +16469313860,,88049222474#

Or Telephone:

Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 646 558 8656 or +1 646 931 3860 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 305 224 1968 or +1 309 205 3325 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 669 444 9171 or +1 689 278 1000 or +1 719 359 4580 or +1 720 707 2699 or +1 253 205 0468 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 360 209 5623 or +1 386 347 5053 or +1 507 473 4847 or +1 564 217 2000

Webinar ID: 880 4922 2474

International numbers available: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kcyefPHHLm

A copy of the proposed budget will be available for viewing by the public in the Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District Superintendent's District Office, 758 Marrett Road, Lexington, Massachusetts, between 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM beginning Wednesday January 18th and online at www.minuteman.org.

Minuteman Regional Vocational Technical School District

Dr. Kathleen A. Dawson, Superintendent